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from and after the issue of said bonds a sufficient tax upon the tax-
sble property of ssid village to pay the interest that shall become
due upoun said bonds for that year.

Seo. b. The proposition to issue aaid bonds shall be submitted to
& vote of the electors of said village, at a special election held therein
at a usual place of holding elections thersin at such time after the

assage of this act as shall be designated by notice signed by the vil-
age recorder of sald village, and posted in three (3) of the most pub-
lic places in said village.

The ballots to be voted at said election shall have written or
printed or partly written and partly printed thereon the words:
“In favor of igsuing village bonds, Yes" or the words, “In favor of
igsuing village bonds, No,” and if a majority of the votes cast at said
election are in favor of the issue of such bonds, the board of trustees
of said village shall issue said bonds accordingly. If the majority of
the votes =0 casi are against the issue of said bonds, sald bonds shall
not be issued. Provided, that said bonds shall not be negotiated for
& less sum than their par value.

Sko. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 8th, 1889,

CHAPTER 232.

[H. F. Ro. 1104.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWN (TOWNSHIP) OF SLAYTON, MUR-
RAY COUNTY, TO TS8UE ITS BONDS TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION
OF A COURT HOUSE AND COUNTY BUILDINGS IN SAID COUNTY.

Be it enasted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That the town (township) of Slayton, in the county of
Murray, is hereby authorized and empowered to issue ite bonds to aid
in the construction of a court house and county buildings in the vil-
lage of Slayton in said county.

Sec. 2. Said bonds shall be issued in sums of not less than one han-
dred dollars (8100}, nor larger than five hundred dollars ($500), and
shall not exceed in the aggregate the sum of fifteen thousand dollars
{315,000), and may bear interest af the rate not to exceed eight (S)
per cent per annum, payable annually. The principal of said bonds
shall be paysble in not less than ten (10) nor more than twenty (20)
vears from the date of issue.

SEC. 3. Said bonds and the coupona shall be signed by the chair-
nlxa.nkof the board of supervisors and be attested by the township
clerk.

Sec. 4 The board of supervisors of said township shall levy an-
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nually from and after the issue of said bonds a sufficient tax on the
taxable property of said township to pay the interest that shall be-
come due upon said bonds for that year.

Seo. 5. The proposition to issne said bonds shall be submitted to
a vote of the electors of said township at a special election held
therein at the usual place of holding elections therein, at such time
after the passage of this act as shall be designated by notice signed
by the township clerk of said township, and posted in three of the
most public places in said township.

The ballots to be voted at said election shall have written or printed
or partly written and partly prinied thereon the words, “In favor of
issuing township bonds, Yes,” or the words, “In favor of issuing
township bonds, No.”

And if a majority of the votes cast at said election are in favor of
the issue of such bonds the board of supervisors of said township
shall issue said bonds accordingly. If the majority of the votes so
cast are against the issue of said bonds said bonds shall not be issued.
Provided, that said bonds shall not bs negotiated for & less sum than
their par value.

SEec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its pessage.

Approved April 8, 1889,

CHAPTER 233.

[H. F. No. 788.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OF APPLETONX, IN SWIFT COUNTY, TO ISSUE BONDSFOR THE PUR-
POSE OF MAKINGINTERNAL IMPROVEMENTS, OR TO ATID CERTAIN
PUBLIC ENTERPRISES WITHIN SATD VILLAGE.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Seoriox 1. That the village council of the village of Appleton in
the county of Swift, be, and is hereby authorized to issue the bonds
or orders of said village, with coupons attached for the purpose of
making any internal improvements, or for the purpose of erecting =
villagre hall, jail or other public buildings for the use of said village,
or for the purpose of purchasing any such building for any of the
purposes aforesaid, or for the purpose of aiding in the construction of
any line of railway into or through said village, or aiding eny other
public enterprise within said villags; said bonds to ba is3ued in such
amounts and at such periods, payable at such time or times and
bearing interest at such rate, not exceeding eight (8) per cent per
annum, as may be determined by two-thirds () of the legal voters
of said village, present and voting at any general election of said vil-




